prepared in accordance with applicable provisions of Companies Act 2013 and the Rules made 
thereunder, and form part of this Annual Report. 

27. Share Capital 

At present, the Authorised Share Capital of your company as on the date of this report is Rs. 
120000000/- (Twelve Crores Only) consisting of 1,20,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Ten) each. 
The Issued, Subscribed, Called up and paid up Share Capital of your Company is Rs. 10,17,96,000/- 
(Ten Crores Seventeen Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Only) consisting of 1,01,79,600 Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/-(Ten) each fully paid up.   

During the financial year the Issued, Subscribed, Called up and Paid up Share Capital of the company 
has been increased by Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crores only) consisting of 10,00,000 Equity

[...]

Tax expense 14,836,448.00 19,023,073.00 14,833,629.00 19,023,073.00 

Profit for the year 50,624,999.06 56,772,638.33 50,618,613.34 51,198,515.62 

SHARE CAPITAL 

At present, the Authorised Share Capital of your company as on the date of this report is Rs. 120000000/- 
(Twelve Crores Only) consisting of 1,20,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Ten) each. The Issued, Subscribed, 
Called up and paid up Share Capital of your Company is Rs. 10,17,96,000/- (Ten Crores Seventeen Lakhs 
Ninety-six Thousand only) consisting of 10179600 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-(Ten) each fully paid up.   

During the financial year the Issued, Subscribed, Called up and Paid up Share Capital of the company has been 
increased by Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crores only) consisting of 10,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.